506458341 01/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6505113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERROD DULMES	01/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIMUM CRUSH, INC.
Street Address:	16211 W LINCOLN AVE
City:	NEW BERLIN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15419603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ekaprelian@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: ERIN E. KAPRELIAN

Address Line 1: 111 EAST KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85886.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN E. KAPRELIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Erin E. Kaprelian/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=14410710#page1.tif source=14410710#page2.tif

PATENT 506458341 REEL: 054967 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JERROD DULMES, an adult having an address 3055 S Wehr Road, New Berlin, WI 53146, has made a certain invention which is described in U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/419,603 filed January 30, 2017, titled CLEARING CYLINDER AND ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH A ROCK CRUSHER; and

WHEREAS, OPTIMUM CRUSH, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 16211 W Lincoln Ave. New Berlin, WI 53151is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to JERROD DULMES in hand paid by OPTIMUM CRUSH, INC., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JERROD DULMES hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries; in and to said invention, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said invention, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Company. JERROD DULMES further grants to the Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

JERROD DULMES hereby warrants that he has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and he hereby covenants that he, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to the Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said invention, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 054967 FRAME: 0527

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated with my signature.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Warkesha

On this 20 day of January, 2021, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared JERROD DULMES, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 8/6/202 2

N:\DOCS\85886\00005\14410355